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SL/Ullysis/25

In The Court of The Sub-Deputy Collector, Salam 
Ref. :- Mutation Case No. 60/SDC/IW(S) Dated 24/3/2026 

1) Pebam Amu Singh S/O (L) Gokul Singh of Ngairangbam 
Mayai Leikai.

2) Pebam Thoiyai Singh S/O (L) Kesho Singh of Ngairangbam 
Mayai Leikai.                                                             -Petitioners

-VS-
Late Pebam Gokul Singh S/O (L) Atomba Singh of Ngairangbam 

(Co-Pattadar No.1).                                          -Opposition Party
eOfgK / N o t i c e

Salam, the 24th, March, 2026

Sd/- 
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Salam, Imphal West

Under Section 46 (3) of MLR & LR, Act 1960 
Petitioner Salam 78-Ngairangbam 

435 1426 0.766 acre out of 1.15 
Pebam Gokul Singh Atomba Singh Ngairangbam  

(Co-Pattadar No.1) 
Petitioner 


